## LAKE CARL BLACKWELL EVENT REQUEST

Please submit 30 days in advance of the event to allow preparation time.

Type of Event:			
Event is (circle if applicable):	Competition for money	Fund Raiser	
Sponsoring Organization:			
Contact Information:	Name:	Phone:	
	Email:		
Date Requested:	2nd choice:	Rain date:	
Open event or limited to memb Approximate number of partici Other visitors:			

Special arrangements must be made with Lake Carl Blackwell to use these facilities for sponsored event to ensure that the staff is prepared for your visit. Any event with more than 20 participants must submit an event contract or request.

All participants will be responsible for payment of use fees or camping. No parking spaces will be reserved. All parking and camp site will be first come first serve. Event organizers are responsible for compliance of participants with OSU, Lake Carl Blackwell, and other applicable State of Oklahoma rules and regulations.

Please read Lake Carl Blackwell Rules and Regulations here.

Upon receipt your event will be posted here if desired by event organizers.

## Please mail or deliver this completed form as follows:

Park Office Lake Carl Blackwell Attn: Brian Brinker, Park Manager 11000 W Hwy 51 Stillwater, OK 74074 Email: <u>brian.brinker@okstate.edu</u>

There is a \$10.00 fee for events held at Lake Carl Blackwell. We accept Cash, Check or Credit Card (Visa & Mastercard). When writing a check please make it out to Lake Carl Blackwell.

Requestor

Lake Carl Blackwell

Date